

CITY OF ROCHESTER - BID NO. 12-23  
PINE STREET RECONSTRUCTION  
ROCHESTER, NH  
Bid Opening: April 19, 2012 - 2:15 PM

CWSRF PROJECT NO. CS-333122-10B  
DWSRF NO. 2001010-08 ARRA

BID TABULATION - ROADWAY

|                         |                                                    | D Consulting Engineers, Inc. |                | NorthEast Earth Mechanics, Inc. |                |            | Sargent Corporation |                |            | Jamco Excavators, LLC |                |            | Joseph P. Cardillo & Son, Inc. |                |            |
|-------------------------|----------------------------------------------------|------------------------------|----------------|---------------------------------|----------------|------------|---------------------|----------------|------------|-----------------------|----------------|------------|--------------------------------|----------------|------------|
| ITEM NO.                | ITEM DESCRIPTION                                   | UNIT                         | TOTAL QUANTITY | PRICE                           | TOTAL QUANTITY | TOTAL COST | PRICE               | TOTAL QUANTITY | TOTAL COST | PRICE                 | TOTAL QUANTITY | TOTAL COST | PRICE                          | TOTAL QUANTITY | TOTAL COST |
| 202.41                  | REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIPE 0-24" DIAMETER            | LF                           | 2425           | 25.00                           | 2425           | 60,625.00  | 12.00               | 2425           | 29,100.00  | 2.50                  | 2425           | 6,062.50   | 5.00                           | 2425           | 12,125.00  |
| 202.5                   | REMOVAL OF CATCH BASINS, DROP INLETS, AND MANHOLES | EA                           | 21             | 900.00                          | 21             | 18,900.00  | 300.00              | 21             | 6,300.00   | 350.00                | 21             | 7,350.00   | 750.00                         | 21             | 15,750.00  |
| 203.1                   | COMMON EXCAVATION                                  | CY                           | 2400           | 10.00                           | 2400           | 24,000.00  | 16.00               | 2400           | 38,400.00  | 10.40                 | 2400           | 24,960.00  | 30.00                          | 2400           | 72,000.00  |
| 203.35                  | HANDLING EXCAVATED, CONTAMINATED SOILS             | CY                           | 50             | 100.00                          | 50             | 5,000.00   | 40.00               | 50             | 2,000.00   | 50.00                 | 50             | 2,500.00   | 30.00                          | 50             | 1,500.00   |
| 214                     | FINE GRADING                                       | U                            | 1              | 1,100.00                        | 1              | 1,100.00   | 7,500.00            | 1              | 7,500.00   | 8,000.00              | 1              | 8,000.00   | 5,000.00                       | 1              | 5,000.00   |
| 304.2                   | GRAVEL (F)                                         | CY                           | 420            | 21.00                           | 420            | 8,820.00   | 29.00               | 420            | 12,180.00  | 27.50                 | 420            | 11,550.00  | 22.00                          | 420            | 9,240.00   |
| 304.3                   | CRUSHED GRAVEL (F)                                 | CY                           | 1260           | 26.00                           | 1260           | 32,760.00  | 34.00               | 1260           | 42,840.00  | 27.50                 | 1260           | 34,650.00  | 22.00                          | 1260           | 27,720.00  |
| 403.11                  | HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD            | T                            | 500            | 100.00                          | 500            | 50,000.00  | 97.00               | 500            | 48,500.00  | 88.15                 | 500            | 44,075.00  | 120.00                         | 500            | 60,000.00  |
| 403.12                  | HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD               | T                            | 110            | 125.00                          | 110            | 13,750.00  | 121.00              | 110            | 13,310.00  | 124.00                | 110            | 13,640.00  | 175.00                         | 110            | 19,250.00  |
| 403.121                 | HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, DRIVEWAY MATCHES          | T                            | 15             | 125.00                          | 15             | 1,875.00   | 121.00              | 15             | 1,815.00   | 124.00                | 15             | 1,860.00   | 175.00                         | 15             | 2,625.00   |
| 403.99                  | TEMPORARY BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT                      | T                            | 160            | 125.00                          | 160            | 20,000.00  | 121.00              | 160            | 19,360.00  | 140.00                | 160            | 22,400.00  | 150.00                         | 160            | 24,000.00  |
| 417                     | COLD PLANING OF BITUMINOUS SURFACES                | SY                           | 35             | 45.00                           | 35             | 1,575.00   | 36.00               | 35             | 1,260.00   | 39.00                 | 35             | 1,365.00   | 15.00                          | 35             | 525.00     |
| 608.125                 | 2.5" BITUMINOUS SIDEWALK (F)                       | SY                           | 870            | 20.00                           | 870            | 17,400.00  | 20.00               | 870            | 17,400.00  | 17.65                 | 870            | 15,355.50  | 25.00                          | 870            | 21,750.00  |
| 608.24                  | 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK (F)                           | SY                           | 70             | 50.00                           | 70             | 3,500.00   | 54.00               | 70             | 3,780.00   | 44.00                 | 70             | 3,080.00   | 65.00                          | 70             | 4,550.00   |
| 608.54                  | DETECTABLE WARNING DEVICES, CAST IRON              | SY                           | 14             | 350.00                          | 14             | 4,900.00   | 525.00              | 14             | 7,350.00   | 260.00                | 14             | 3,640.00   | 50.00                          | 14             | 700.00     |
| 609.01                  | STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB                              | LF                           | 1515           | 20.00                           | 1515           | 30,300.00  | 22.00               | 1515           | 33,330.00  | 20.50                 | 1515           | 31,057.50  | 17.21                          | 1515           | 26,073.15  |
| 609.02                  | CURVED GRANITE CURB                                | LF                           | 85             | 30.00                           | 85             | 2,550.00   | 30.00               | 85             | 2,550.00   | 28.00                 | 85             | 2,380.00   | 27.50                          | 85             | 2,337.50   |
| 609.41                  | GRANITE CURB INLET, TYPE A                         | U                            | 6              | 240.00                          | 6              | 1,440.00   | 300.00              | 6              | 1,800.00   | 260.00                | 6              | 1,560.00   | 225.00                         | 6              | 1,350.00   |
| 609.5                   | RESET EXISTING CURB                                | LF                           | 315            | 10.00                           | 315            | 3,150.00   | 7.00                | 315            | 2,205.00   | 10.00                 | 315            | 3,150.00   | 7.00                           | 315            | 2,205.00   |
| 609.9                   | STOCKPILE EXISTING CURB                            | LF                           | 315            | 3.00                            | 315            | 945.00     | 5.00                | 315            | 1,575.00   | 7.00                  | 315            | 2,205.00   | 4.00                           | 315            | 1,260.00   |
| 609.10                  | STOCKPILE EXISTING BRICK                           | SY                           | 94             | 4.00                            | 94             | 376.00     | 5.00                | 94             | 470.00     | 20.00                 | 94             | 1,880.00   | 5.00                           | 94             | 470.00     |
| 614.7418                | 4" PVC PLASTIC CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 80                | LF                           | 150            | 10.00                           | 150            | 1,500.00   | 40.00               | 150            | 6,000.00   | 25.00                 | 150            | 3,750.00   | 18.00                          | 150            | 2,700.00   |
| 615.02                  | TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B                                | SF                           | 20             | 30.00                           | 20             | 600.00     | 17.00               | 20             | 340.00     | 50.00                 | 20             | 1,000.00   | 12.00                          | 20             | 240.00     |
| 615.034                 | RELOCATE TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE C                      | EA                           | 7              | 60.00                           | 7              | 420.00     | 225.00              | 7              | 1,575.00   | 125.00                | 7              | 875.00     | 125.00                         | 7              | 875.00     |
| 628.2                   | SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT                          | LF                           | 776            | 2.00                            | 776            | 1,552.00   | 3.00                | 776            | 2,328.00   | 1.50                  | 776            | 1,164.00   | 1.25                           | 776            | 970.00     |
| 632.0104                | RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING, 4" LINE    | LF                           | 3970           | 0.50                            | 3970           | 1,985.00   | 0.70                | 3970           | 2,779.00   | 0.15                  | 3970           | 595.50     | 0.70                           | 3970           | 2,779.00   |
| 632.0106                | RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING, 6" LINE    | LF                           | 580            | 1.00                            | 580            | 580.00     | 0.90                | 580            | 522.00     | 0.50                  | 580            | 290.00     | 0.90                           | 580            | 522.00     |
| 632.0112                | RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING, 12" LINE   | LF                           | 490            | 1.00                            | 490            | 490.00     | 2.00                | 490            | 980.00     | 0.95                  | 490            | 465.50     | 2.50                           | 490            | 1,225.00   |
| 641                     | LOAM                                               | CY                           | 80             | 50.00                           | 80             | 4,000.00   | 55.00               | 80             | 4,400.00   | 43.00                 | 80             | 3,440.00   | 25.00                          | 80             | 2,000.00   |
| 646.31                  | TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH & TACKIFIERS         | SY                           | 470            | 1.00                            | 470            | 470.00     | 1.00                | 470            | 470.00     | 1.00                  | 470            | 470.00     | 2.00                           | 470            | 940.00     |
| 1010.2                  | ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT                          | \$                           | 1              | 5,000                           | 1              | 5,000.00   | 5,000               | 1              | 5,000.00   | 5,000                 | 1              | 5,000.00   | 5,000                          | 1              | 5,000.00   |
| Roadway Items Subtotal: |                                                    |                              |                |                                 |                | 319,563.00 |                     |                | 317,419.00 |                       |                | 259,770.50 |                                |                | 327,681.65 |

CITY OF ROCHESTER - BID NO. 12-23  
PINE STREET RECONSTRUCTION  
ROCHESTER, NH  
Bid Opening: April 19, 2012 - 2:15 PM

CWSRF PROJECT NO. CS-333122-10B  
DWSRF NO. 2001010-08 ARRA

BID TABULATION - DRAINAGE

|                          |                                               | D Consulting Engineers, Inc. |                | NorthEast Earth Mechanics, Inc. |                |            | Sargent Corporation |                |            | Jamco Excavators, LLC |                |            | Joseph P. Cardillo & Son, Inc. |                |            |
|--------------------------|-----------------------------------------------|------------------------------|----------------|---------------------------------|----------------|------------|---------------------|----------------|------------|-----------------------|----------------|------------|--------------------------------|----------------|------------|
| ITEM NO.                 | ITEM DESCRIPTION                              | UNIT                         | TOTAL QUANTITY | PRICE                           | TOTAL QUANTITY | TOTAL COST | PRICE               | TOTAL QUANTITY | TOTAL COST | PRICE                 | TOTAL QUANTITY | TOTAL COST | PRICE                          | TOTAL QUANTITY | TOTAL COST |
| 206.1                    | COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION                   | CY                           | 28             | 15.00                           | 28             | 420.00     | 15.00               | 28             | 420.00     | 12.50                 | 28             | 350.00     | 50.00                          | 28             | 1,400.00   |
| 206.13                   | UNSUITABLE MATERIAL BELOW TRENCH GRADE, DRAIN | CY                           | 100            | 30.00                           | 100            | 3,000.00   | 30.00               | 100            | 3,000.00   | 9.50                  | 100            | 950.00     | 8.00                           | 100            | 800.00     |
| 206.19                   | COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY       | CY                           | 28             | 30.00                           | 28             | 840.00     | 16.00               | 28             | 448.00     | 41.80                 | 28             | 1,170.40   | 50.00                          | 28             | 1,400.00   |
| 206.2                    | ROCK STRUCTURE EXCAVATION, DRAIN              | CY                           | 20             | 175.00                          | 20             | 3,500.00   | 150.00              | 20             | 3,000.00   | 150.00                | 20             | 3,000.00   | 0.01                           | 20             | 0.20       |
| 603.81036                | 36" PVC PIPE                                  | LF                           | 95             | 160.00                          | 95             | 15,200.00  | 175.00              | 95             | 16,625.00  | 261.00                | 95             | 24,795.00  | 150.00                         | 95             | 14,250.00  |
| 603.83215                | 15" PLASTIC PIPE, SMOOTH INTERIOR             | LF                           | 442            | 70.00                           | 442            | 30,940.00  | 60.00               | 442            | 26,520.00  | 46.00                 | 442            | 20,332.00  | 145.00                         | 442            | 64,090.00  |
| 603.83236                | 36" PLASTIC PIPE, SMOOTH INTERIOR             | LF                           | 506            | 125.00                          | 506            | 63,250.00  | 98.00               | 506            | 49,588.00  | 113.00                | 506            | 57,178.00  | 160.00                         | 506            | 80,960.00  |
| 603.9                    | SIDEWALK WEEP DRAIN                           | EA                           | 2              | 850.00                          | 2              | 1,700.00   | 500.00              | 2              | 1,000.00   | 750.00                | 2              | 1,500.00   | 1,500.00                       | 2              | 3,000.00   |
| 604.0007                 | POLYETHYLENE LINER                            | EA                           | 6              | 150.00                          | 6              | 900.00     | 450.00              | 6              | 2,700.00   | 145.00                | 6              | 870.00     | 500.00                         | 6              | 3,000.00   |
| 604.124                  | CATCH BASIN TYPE B, 4-FOOT DIAMETER           | U                            | 2.1            | 3000.000                        | 2.100          | 6,300.00   | 3200.000            | 2.100          | 6,720.00   | 3000.000              | 2.100          | 6,300.00   | 3000.000                       | 2.100          | 6,300.00   |
| 604.125                  | CATCH BASIN TYPE B, 5-FOOT DIAMETER           | U                            | 7.3            | 3700.000                        | 7.300          | 27,010.00  | 3600.000            | 7.300          | 26,280.00  | 3300.000              | 7.300          | 24,090.00  | 3000.000                       | 7.300          | 21,900.00  |
| 604.325                  | DRAINAGE MANHOLE, 5-FOOT DIAMETER             | U                            | 1.2            | 4,500.00                        | 1.2            | 5,400.00   | 4,800.00            | 1.2            | 5,760.00   | 3,500.00              | 1.2            | 4,200.00   | 2,500.00                       | 1.2            | 3,000.00   |
| 604.328                  | DRAINAGE MANHOLE, 8-FOOT DIAMETER             | U                            | 1.7            | 6,800.00                        | 1.7            | 11,560.00  | 8,200.00            | 1.7            | 13,940.00  | 6,100.00              | 1.7            | 10,370.00  | 7,000.00                       | 1.7            | 11,900.00  |
| 604.62                   | DRAINAGE MANHOLE FRAME & COVER                | U                            | 1.0            | 500.00                          | 1.0            | 500.00     | 600.00              | 1.0            | 600.00     | 850.00                | 1.0            | 850.00     | 750.00                         | 1.0            | 750.00     |
| 604.8                    | CIPP LINING - DRAIN                           | LF                           | 221            | 90.00                           | 221            | 19,890.00  | 105.00              | 221            | 23,205.00  | 84.00                 | 221            | 18,564.00  | 100.00                         | 221            | 22,100.00  |
| Drainage Items Subtotal: |                                               |                              |                |                                 |                | 190,410.00 | 179,806.00          |                |            | 174,519.40            |                |            | 234,850.20                     |                |            |

CITY OF ROCHESTER - BID NO. 12-23  
PINE STREET RECONSTRUCTION  
ROCHESTER, NH  
Bid Opening: April 19, 2012 - 2:15 PM

CWSRF PROJECT NO. CS-333122-10B  
DWSRF NO. 2001010-08 ARRA

BID TABULATION - WATER

|                       |                                               | D Consulting Engineers, Inc. |                | NorthEast Earth Mechanics, Inc. |                |            | Sargent Corporation |                |            | Jamco Excavators, LLC |                |            | Joseph P. Cardillo & Son, Inc. |                |            |
|-----------------------|-----------------------------------------------|------------------------------|----------------|---------------------------------|----------------|------------|---------------------|----------------|------------|-----------------------|----------------|------------|--------------------------------|----------------|------------|
| ITEM NO.              | ITEM DESCRIPTION                              | UNIT                         | TOTAL QUANTITY | PRICE                           | TOTAL QUANTITY | TOTAL COST | PRICE               | TOTAL QUANTITY | TOTAL COST | PRICE                 | TOTAL QUANTITY | TOTAL COST | PRICE                          | TOTAL QUANTITY | TOTAL COST |
| 206.11                | UNSUITABLE MATERIAL BELOW TRENCH GRADE, WATER | CY                           | 100            | 30.00                           | 100            | 3,000.00   | 30.00               | 100            | 3,000.00   | 9.50                  | 100            | 950.00     | 8.00                           | 100            | 800.00     |
| 206.21                | ROCK STRUCTURE EXCAVATION, WATER              | CY                           | 20             | 175.00                          | 20             | 3,500.00   | 150.00              | 20             | 3,000.00   | 150.00                | 20             | 3,000.00   | 0.01                           | 20             | 0.20       |
| 403.991               | 2" TEMPORARY BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, WATER (MOD) | LF                           | 30             | 12.00                           | 30             | 360.00     | 30.00               | 30             | 900.00     | 27.00                 | 30             | 810.00     | 15.00                          | 30             | 450.00     |
| 611.05208             | 8" CEMENT LINED DUCTILE IRON PIPE, CLASS 52   | LF                           | 1070           | 86.00                           | 1070           | 92,020.00  | 108.00              | 1070           | 115,560.00 | 80.00                 | 1070           | 85,600.00  | 75.00                          | 1070           | 80,250.00  |
| 611.1                 | TEMPORARY WATER MAIN                          | LF                           | 2200           | 14.00                           | 2200           | 30,800.00  | 32.00               | 2200           | 70,400.00  | 11.70                 | 2200           | 25,740.00  | 10.00                          | 2200           | 22,000.00  |
| 611.5001              | 1" CORPORATION AND WSO SET                    | EA                           | 35             | 250.00                          | 35             | 8,750.00   | 600.00              | 35             | 21,000.00  | 845.00                | 35             | 29,575.00  | 500.00                         | 35             | 17,500.00  |
| 611.5011              | 1" COPPER WATER PIPE, TYPE K                  | LF                           | 770            | 70.00                           | 770            | 53,900.00  | 77.00               | 770            | 59,290.00  | 24.30                 | 770            | 18,711.00  | 50.00                          | 770            | 38,500.00  |
| 611.71008             | 8-INCH GATE VALVE                             | EA                           | 3              | 1,200.00                        | 3              | 3,600.00   | 2,300.00            | 3              | 6,900.00   | 1,150.00              | 3              | 3,450.00   | 2,500.00                       | 3              | 7,500.00   |
| 611.81                | HYDRANT ASSEMBLIES                            | EA                           | 2              | 7,000.00                        | 2              | 14,000.00  | 5,600.00            | 2              | 11,200.00  | 4,400.00              | 2              | 8,800.00   | 4,000.00                       | 2              | 8,000.00   |
| 670.4                 | BOLLARDS, 6-INCH-DIAMETER, CONCRETE FILLED    | EA                           | 4              | 600.00                          | 4              | 2,400.00   | 775.00              | 4              | 3,100.00   | 600.00                | 4              | 2,400.00   | 1,000.00                       | 4              | 4,000.00   |
| Water Items Subtotal: |                                               |                              |                |                                 |                | 212,330.00 | 294,350.00          |                |            | 179,036.00            |                |            | 179,000.20                     |                |            |

CITY OF ROCHESTER - BID NO. 12-23  
PINE STREET RECONSTRUCTION  
ROCHESTER, NH  
Bid Opening: April 19, 2012 - 2:15 PM

CWSRF PROJECT NO. CS-333122-10B  
DWSRF NO. 2001010-08 ARRA

BID TABULATION - SEWER

|                       |                                                           | D Consulting Engineers, Inc. |                | NorthEast Earth Mechanics, Inc. |                |            | Sargent Corporation |                |            | Jamco Excavators, LLC |                |            | Joseph P. Cardillo & Son, Inc. |                |            |
|-----------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------|----------------|---------------------------------|----------------|------------|---------------------|----------------|------------|-----------------------|----------------|------------|--------------------------------|----------------|------------|
| ITEM NO.              | ITEM DESCRIPTION                                          | UNIT                         | TOTAL QUANTITY | PRICE                           | TOTAL QUANTITY | TOTAL COST | PRICE               | TOTAL QUANTITY | TOTAL COST | PRICE                 | TOTAL QUANTITY | TOTAL COST | PRICE                          | TOTAL QUANTITY | TOTAL COST |
| 202.43                | REMOVAL OF EXISTING ASBESTOS CEMENT PIPE, 0"-24" DIAMETER | LF                           | 450            | 100.00                          | 450            | 45,000.00  | 32.00               | 450            | 14,400.00  | 30.00                 | 450            | 13,500.00  | 20.00                          | 450            | 9,000.00   |
| 202.44                | ABANDON EXISTING SEWER MAIN                               | CY                           | 38             | 150.00                          | 38             | 5,700.00   | 225.00              | 38             | 8,550.00   | 273.00                | 38             | 10,374.00  | 125.00                         | 38             | 4,750.00   |
| 202.45                | CAMERA WORK PRIOR TO ABANDONING CROSS COUNTRY SEWER       | LS                           | 1              | 550.00                          | 1              | 550.00     | 5,500.00            | 1              | 5,500.00   | 3,000.00              | 1              | 3,000.00   | 2,500.00                       | 1              | 2,500.00   |
| 206.12                | UNSUITABLE MATERIAL BELOW TRENCH GRADE, SEWER             | CY                           | 100            | 30.00                           | 100            | 3,000.00   | 30.00               | 100            | 3,000.00   | 9.50                  | 100            | 950.00     | 8.00                           | 100            | 800.00     |
| 206.22                | ROCK STRUCTURE EXCAVATION, SEWER                          | CY                           | 20             | 175.00                          | 20             | 3,500.00   | 150.00              | 20             | 3,000.00   | 150.00                | 20             | 3,000.00   | 0.01                           | 20             | 0.20       |
| 206.391               | UNCLASSIFIED STRUCTURE EXCAVATION- EXPLORATORY (SEWER)    | CY                           | 700            | 30.00                           | 700            | 21,000.00  | 16.00               | 700            | 11,200.00  | 37.60                 | 700            | 26,320.00  | 50.00                          | 700            | 35,000.00  |
| 403.992               | 2" TEMPORARY BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, SEWER (MOD)             | LF                           | 20             | 12.00                           | 20             | 240.00     | 25.00               | 20             | 500.00     | 27.00                 | 20             | 540.00     | 15.00                          | 20             | 300.00     |
| 604.314               | SEWER MANHOLE 4' DIAMETER                                 | LF                           | 36             | 400.00                          | 36             | 14,400.00  | 460.00              | 36             | 16,560.00  | 415.00                | 36             | 14,940.00  | 350.00                         | 36             | 12,600.00  |
| 604.316               | SEWER MANHOLE 6' DIAMETER                                 | LF                           | 13             | 660.00                          | 13             | 8,580.00   | 625.00              | 13             | 8,125.00   | 542.00                | 13             | 7,046.00   | 650.00                         | 13             | 8,450.00   |
| 604.51                | ADJUSTING SEWER MANHOLES                                  | LF                           | 2              | 250.00                          | 2              | 500.00     | 350.00              | 2              | 700.00     | 350.00                | 2              | 700.00     | 150.00                         | 2              | 300.00     |
| 604.61                | MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER                                   | EA                           | 6              | 600.00                          | 6              | 3,600.00   | 600.00              | 6              | 3,600.00   | 800.00                | 6              | 4,800.00   | 750.00                         | 6              | 4,500.00   |
| 604.81                | CIPP LINING - SEWER                                       | LF                           | 477            | 90.00                           | 477            | 42,930.00  | 125.00              | 477            | 59,625.00  | 65.00                 | 477            | 31,005.00  | 100.00                         | 477            | 47,700.00  |
| 604.9                 | REBRICK MANHOLE INVERT                                    | LS                           | 1              | 800.00                          | 1              | 800.00     | 2,000.00            | 1              | 2,000.00   | 1,500.00              | 1              | 1,500.00   | 1,500.00                       | 1              | 1,500.00   |
| 612.31                | SEWER SERVICE CONNECTION                                  | LF                           | 917            | 70.00                           | 917            | 64,190.00  | 64.00               | 917            | 58,688.00  | 54.00                 | 917            | 49,518.00  | 65.00                          | 917            | 59,605.00  |
| 612.3508              | SANITARY SEWER, 8" PVC, SDR-35                            | LF                           | 1032           | 75.00                           | 1032           | 77,400.00  | 70.00               | 1032           | 72,240.00  | 96.00                 | 1032           | 99,072.00  | 150.00                         | 1032           | 154,800.00 |
| Sewer Items Subtotal: |                                                           |                              |                |                                 |                | 291,390.00 | 267,688.00          |                |            | 266,265.00            |                |            | 341,805.20                     |                |            |

CITY OF ROCHESTER - BID NO. 12-23  
PINE STREET RECONSTRUCTION  
ROCHESTER, NH  
Bid Opening: April 19, 2012 - 2:15 PM

CWSRF PROJECT NO. CS-333122-10B  
DWSRF NO. 2001010-08 ARRA

BID TABULATION - COMMON

| ITEM NO.               | ITEM DESCRIPTION                                                        | D Consulting Engineers, Inc. |                | NorthEast Earth Mechanics, Inc. |                |            | Sargent Corporation |                |            | Jamco Excavators, LLC |                |            | Joseph P. Cardillo & Son, Inc. |                |            |
|------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------|----------------|---------------------------------|----------------|------------|---------------------|----------------|------------|-----------------------|----------------|------------|--------------------------------|----------------|------------|
|                        |                                                                         | UNIT                         | TOTAL QUANTITY | PRICE                           | TOTAL QUANTITY | TOTAL COST | PRICE               | TOTAL QUANTITY | TOTAL COST | PRICE                 | TOTAL QUANTITY | TOTAL COST | PRICE                          | TOTAL QUANTITY | TOTAL COST |
| 618.61                 | UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLES                                        | \$                           | 1              | 69,000.00                       | 1              | 69,000.00  | 69,000.00           | 1              | 69,000.00  | 69,000.00             | 1              | 69,000.00  | 69,000.00                      | 1              | 69,000.00  |
| 618.7                  | FLAGGERS                                                                | HR                           | 2500           | 24.00                           | 2500           | 60,000.00  | 25.00               | 2500           | 62,500.00  | 20.35                 | 2500           | 50,875.00  | 28.00                          | 2500           | 70,000.00  |
| 619.1                  | MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC                                                  | U                            | 1              | 13,000.00                       | 1              | 13,000.00  | 48,000.00           | 1              | 48,000.00  | 204,500.00            | 1              | 204,500.00 | 5,000.00                       | 1              | 5,000.00   |
| 645.7                  | STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN                                    | U                            | 1              | 2,000.00                        | 1              | 2,000.00   | 4,500.00            | 1              | 4,500.00   | 2,500.00              | 1              | 2,500.00   | 2,500.00                       | 1              | 2,500.00   |
| 645.71                 | MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS                      | HR                           | 50             | 70.00                           | 50             | 3,500.00   | 95.00               | 50             | 4,750.00   | 65.00                 | 50             | 3,250.00   | 125.00                         | 50             | 6,250.00   |
| 692                    | MOBILIZATION (5% MAXIMUM)                                               | U                            | 1              | 55,000.00                       | 1              | 55,000.00  | 63,750.00           | 1              | 63,750.00  | 65,000.00             | 1              | 65,000.00  | 60,000.00                      | 1              | 60,000.00  |
| 698.12                 | FIELD OFFICE, TYPE B                                                    | MO                           | 7              | 1,800.00                        | 7              | 12,600.00  | 1,600.00            | 7              | 11,200.00  | 3,200.00              | 7              | 22,400.00  | 750.00                         | 7              | 5,250.00   |
| 699                    | MISC. TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL                            | \$                           | 1              | 5,000                           | 1              | 5,000.00   | 5,000               | 1              | 5,000.00   | 5,000                 | 1              | 5,000.00   | 5,000                          | 1              | 5,000.00   |
| 1009.1                 | PROJECT HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN                                          | U                            | 1              | 5,000                           | 1              | 5,000.00   | 5,000               | 1              | 5,000.00   | 5,000                 | 1              | 5,000.00   | 5,000                          | 1              | 5,000.00   |
| 1009.2                 | MONITORING AND TREATMENT OR DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED SOIL / GROUNDWATER | \$                           | 1              | 10,000                          | 1              | 10,000.00  | 10,000              | 1              | 10,000.00  | 10,000                | 1              | 10,000.00  | 10,000                         | 1              | 10,000.00  |
| Common Items Subtotal: |                                                                         |                              |                |                                 |                | 235,100.00 |                     |                | 283,700.00 |                       |                | 437,525.00 |                                |                | 238,000.00 |

| TOTAL BASE BID |              |                    |              | TOTAL BASE BID |              |          |              | TOTAL BASE BID |              |          |              | TOTAL BASE BID |              |          |              |
|----------------|--------------|--------------------|--------------|----------------|--------------|----------|--------------|----------------|--------------|----------|--------------|----------------|--------------|----------|--------------|
| Roadway        | 319,563.00   | Roadway            | 317,419.00   | Roadway        | 259,770.50   | Roadway  | 327,681.65   | Roadway        | 174,519.40   | Roadway  | 179,036.00   | Roadway        | 234,850.20   | Roadway  | 179,000.20   |
| Drainage       | 190,410.00   | Drainage           | 179,806.00   | Drainage       | 179,036.00   | Drainage | 234,850.20   | Drainage       | 266,265.00   | Drainage | 266,265.00   | Drainage       | 341,805.20   | Drainage | 341,805.20   |
| Water          | 212,330.00   | Water              | 294,350.00   | Water          | 294,350.00   | Water    | 179,036.00   | Water          | 437,525.00   | Water    | 437,525.00   | Water          | 238,000.00   | Water    | 238,000.00   |
| Sewer          | 291,390.00   | Sewer              | 267,688.00   | Sewer          | 267,688.00   | Sewer    | 267,688.00   | Sewer          | 267,688.00   | Sewer    | 267,688.00   | Sewer          | 267,688.00   | Sewer    | 267,688.00   |
| Common (Excl)  | 235,100.00   | Common             | 283,700.00   | Common         | 283,700.00   | Common   | 283,700.00   | Common         | 283,700.00   | Common   | 283,700.00   | Common         | 283,700.00   | Common   | 283,700.00   |
| Total          | 1,248,793.00 | Total * Low Bidder | 1,342,963.00 | Total          | 1,317,115.90 | Total    | 1,321,337.25 | Total          | 1,317,115.90 | Total    | 1,317,115.90 | Total          | 1,321,337.25 | Total    | 1,321,337.25 |

CITY OF ROCHESTER - BID NO. 12-23  
PINE STREET RECONSTRUCTION  
ROCHESTER, NH  
Bid Opening: April 19, 2012 - 2:15 PM

CWSRF PROJECT NO. CS-333122-10B  
DWSRF NO. 2001010-08 ARRA

BID TABULATION

| ITEM DESCRIPTION              |                                                     | D Consulting Engineers, |          | NorthEast Earth Mechanics, Inc. |          |             | Sargent Corporation |          |             | Jamco Excavators, LLC |          |             | Joseph P. Cardillo & Son, Inc. |          |             |
|-------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------|-------------------------|----------|---------------------------------|----------|-------------|---------------------|----------|-------------|-----------------------|----------|-------------|--------------------------------|----------|-------------|
|                               |                                                     | UNIT                    | QUANTITY | PRICE                           | QUANTITY | COST        | PRICE               | QUANTITY | COST        | PRICE                 | QUANTITY | COST        | PRICE                          | QUANTITY | COST        |
| 403.12                        | REMOVE HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD         | T                       | -58.0    | 125.00                          | -58.0    | (7,250.00)  | 121.00              | -58.0    | (7,018.00)  | 124.00                | -58.0    | (7,192.00)  | 175.00                         | -58.0    | (10,150.00) |
| 403.121                       | REMOVE HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD, DRIVES | T                       | -15.0    | 125.00                          | -15.0    | (1,875.00)  | 121.00              | -15.0    | (1,815.00)  | 124.00                | -15.0    | (1,860.00)  | 175.00                         | -15.0    | (2,625.00)  |
| 608.125                       | REMOVE 2.5" BITUMINOUS SIDEWALK                     | SY                      | -870.0   | 20.00                           | -870.0   | (17,400.00) | 20.00               | -870.0   | (17,400.00) | 17.65                 | -870.0   | (15,355.50) | 25.00                          | -870.0   | (21,750.00) |
| 608.24                        | 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALKS                               | SY                      | 870.0    | 38.00                           | 870.0    | 33,060.00   | 38.00               | 870.0    | 33,060.00   | 36.00                 | 870.0    | 31,320.00   | 65.00                          | 870.0    | 56,550.00   |
| 608.36                        | 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS                    | SY                      | 350.0    | 51.00                           | 350.0    | 17,850.00   | 45.00               | 350.0    | 15,750.00   | 42.00                 | 350.0    | 14,700.00   | 85.00                          | 350.0    | 29,750.00   |
| Add Alternate Items Subtotal: |                                                     |                         |          |                                 |          | 24,385.00   |                     |          | 22,577.00   |                       |          | 21,612.50   | 5000                           |          | 51,775.00   |